Joint Committee on Ways and Means
Full Committee

Recording Log

June 25, 2013

4:30 p.m.
HR F
Members Present: Sen. Devlin, Co-Chair Rep. Buckley, Co-Chair
Sen. Johnson, Co-Vice Chair Rep. Richardson, Co-Vice Chair
Sen. Bates Rep. Nathanson, Co-Vice Chair
Sen. Edwards Rep. Barker
Sen. Girod Rep. Frederick
Sen. Hansell Rep. Freeman
Sen. Monroe Rep. Hanna
Sen. Steiner Hayward Rep. Huffman
Sen. Thomsen Rep. Jenson
Sen. Whitsett Rep. Komp
Sen. Winters Rep. Read
Rep. Smith
Rep. Tomei
Rep. Williamson
Members Excused: Rep. McLane
Staff Present: Ken Rocco, Legislative Fiscal Officer

Doug Wilson, Legislative Fiscal Office
Matt Stayner, Legislative Fiscal Office
Lynn Buchanan, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

Items Heard: Work Session:
HB 2048A — Relating to Paint Stewardship
HB 2432A — Relating to Cost-Sharing for Coverage of Maternal
Diabetes Management
HB 2636A — Relating to Advancement of STEM Educational Goals
HB 2644A — Relating to Class Sizes of Students
HB 2667A — Relating to Public Procurement
HB 2729 — Relating to the USDA'’s Afterschool Meal and Snack
Program
HB 2730 — Relating to Summer Meal Programs
HB 2743A — Relating to the Task Force on High School and
Transition Success for Students with Disabilities
HB 3231A — Relating to Youth
HB 3232A — Relating to Strategic Investments in Education
HB 3233A — Relating to and Educator Network
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HB 3234A — Relating to Children

HB 3264 — Relating to Assisting Students With Disabilities to Make
Transition into Life

HB 3472A — Relating to Higher Education Requirements
HB 3506A - Relating to Bilingual Election Requirements
SB 762 A— Relating to Veterans

SB 783A — Relating to Construction Contractor Continuing
Education

SB 831 — Relating to Highway Construction Workforce
Development

SB 837A — Relating to Fish Protection

Federal Grants:

Department of Consumer and Business Services — Rate Review
Cycle 11l

Department of Education — Safe Schools/Healthy Students
Employment Department - PRISM

This Recording Log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the audio.

5:04:00 PM
5:04:21 PM
5:04:25 PM

5:05:26 PM
5:05:45 PM
5:05:46 PM
5:05:47 PM

5:05:48 PM
5:05:50 PM
5:06:01 PM
5:06:09 PM
5:06:10 PM

5:06:20 PM
5:06:31 PM
5:06:36 PM
5:06:39 PM

5:06:44 PM
5:06:45 PM
5:06:57 PM
5:06:59 PM

Co-Chair Buckley calls the meeting to order

{Exhibit} 1. Agenda

Co-Chair Buckley OPENS WORK SESSION ON HB 2432A — RELATING TO
COST-SHARING FOR COVERAGE OF MATERNAL DIABETES
MANAGEMENT

{Exhibit} 2. HB 2432A, LFO bill information packet

Sen. Steiner Hayward MOVES subcommittee recommendation; reads pony
VOTE: 22-2-1

AYES: Sens. Devlin, Johnson, Bates, Whitsett, Girod, Monroe, Edwards,
Thomsen, Steiner Hayward, Hansell, Reps. Buckley, Nathanson, Richardson,
Smith, Jenson, Komp, Barker, Huffman, Tomei, Read, Frederick, Williamson
NAYS: Reps. Hanna, Freeman

EXC: Sen. Winters, Rep. McLane

MOTION CARRIES

Co-Chair Buckley CLOSES WORK SESSION

Co-Chair Buckley OPENS WORK SESSION ON HB 2636A — RELATING TO
ADVANCEMENT OF STEM EDUCATIONAL GOALS

{Exhibit} 3. HB 2636A, LFO bill information packet

Sen. Girod MOVES subcommittee recommendation; reads pony

VOTE: 25-0-1

AYES: Sens. Devlin, Johnson, Winters, Bates, Whitsett, Girod, Monroe,
Edwards, Thomsen, Steiner Hayward, Hansell; Reps. Buckley, Nathanson,
Richardson, Smith, Jenson, Hanna, Freeman, Komp, Barker, Huffman, Tomei,
Read, Frederick, Williamson

EXC: Rep. McLane

MOTION CARRIES

Co-Chair Buckley CLOSES WORK SESSION

Co-Chair Buckley OPENS WORK SESSION ON HB 2048A — RELATING TO
PAINT STEWARDSHIP
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5:07:21 PM
5:07:33 PM
5:07:40 PM
5:08:55 PM
5:08:56 PM

5:08:56 PM
5:09:02 PM
5:09:05 PM
5:09:16 PM
5:09:18 PM
5:10:23 PM

5:10:25 PM
5:10:26 PM
5:10:27 PM
5:10:30 PM
5:11:00 PM

5:11:11 PM
5:11:20 PM
5:11:38 PM
5:12:07 PM
5:12:09 PM

5:12:10 PM
5:12:11 PM
5:12:13 PM
5:12:26 PM
5:12:28 PM

5:12:37 PM
5:12:49 PM
5:13:08 PM
5:13:22 PM
5:13:29 PM
5:13:44 PM
5:13:46 PM

5:13:49 PM
5:13:51 PM
5:13:53 PM
5:14:04 PM
5:14:07 PM

{Exhibit} 4. HB 2048A, LFO bill information packet

Sen. Edwards MOVES -8 amendment to HB 2048; reads pony

Ken Rocco, Legislative Fiscal Office

VOTE: 25-0-1

AYES: Sens. Devlin, Johnson, Winters, Bates, Whitsett, Girod, Monroe,
Edwards, Thomsen, Steiner Hayward, Hansell, Reps. Buckley, Nathanson,
Richardson, Smith, Jenson, Hanna, Freeman, Komp, Barker, Huffman, Tomei,
Read, Frederick, Williamson

EXC. Rep. McLane

MOTION CARRIES

Sen. Edwards MOVES HB 2048 to the Full Committee as amended

Sen. Bates

VOTE: 19-6-1

AYES: Sens. Devlin, Johnson, Winters, Bates, Monroe, Edwards, Thomsen,
Steiner Hayward, Hansell; Reps. Buckley, Nathanson, Smith, Jenson, Komp,
Barker, Tomei, Read, Frederick, Williamson

NAYS: Sens. Whitsett, Girod; Reps. Richardson, Hanna, Freeman, Huffman
EXC. Rep. McLane

MOTION CARRIES

Co-Chair Buckley CLOSES WORK SESSION

Co-Chair Buckley OPENS WORK SESSION ON HB 2644A — RELATING TO
CLASS SIZES OF STUDENTS

{Exhibit} 5. HB 2644A, LFO bill information packet

Sen. Girod MOVES subcommittee recommendation; reads pony

Rep. Hanna

VOTE: 23-2-1

AYES: Sens. Devlin, Johnson, Winters, Bates, Whitsett, Girod, Monroe,
Edwards, Thomsen, Steiner Hayward, Hansell, Reps. Buckley, Nathanson,
Richardson, Smith, Jenson, Komp, Barker, Huffman, Tomei, Read, Frederick,
Williamson

NAYS: Reps. Hanna, Freeman

EXC: Rep. McLane

MOTION CARRIES

Co-Chair Buckley CLOSES WORK SESSION

Co-Chair Buckley OPENS WORK SESSION ON HB 2667A — RELATING TO
PUBLIC PROCUREMENT

{Exhibit} 6. HB 2667A, LFO bill information packet

Rep. Frederick MOVES subcommittee recommendation; reads pony

Rep. Smith

Rep. Frederick

Rep. Smith

VOTE: 22-3-1

AYES: Sens. Devlin, Johnson, Winters, Bates, Whitsett, Girod, Monroe,
Edwards, Thomsen, Steiner Hayward, Hansell, Reps. Buckley, Nathanson,
Richardson, Smith, Jenson, Komp, Barker, Tomei, Read, Frederick, Williamson
NAYS; Reps. Hanna, Freeman, Huffman

EXC: Rep. McLane

MOTION CARRIES

Co-Chair Buckley CLOSES WORK SESSION

Co-Chair Buckley OPENS WORK SESSION ON HB 2729 — RELATING TO
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5:14:18 PM
5:14:27 PM
5:14:47 PM
5:15:05 PM
5:15:07 PM

5:15:08 PM
5:15:10 PM
5:15:12 PM
5:15:23 PM
5:15:25 PM

5:15:36 PM
5:15:44 PM
5:15:51 PM
5:16:18 PM
5:16:48 PM
5:17:27 PM
5:17:29 PM

5:17:31 PM
5:17:32 PM
5:17:33 PM
5:17:51 PM
5:17:54 PM

5:18:04 PM
5:18:25 PM
5:19:07 PM
5:19:09 PM

5:19:10 PM
5:19:11 PM
5:19:28 PM
5:19:30 PM

5:19:41 PM
5:19:49 PM
5:20:34 PM
5:20:45 PM
5:20:52 PM

THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE’'S AFTERSCHOOL

MEAL AND SNACK PROGRAM

{Exhibit} 7. HB 2729, LFO bill information packet

Sen. Monroe MOVES subcommittee recommendation; reads pony

Rep. Freeman

VOTE: 23-2-1

AYES: Sens. Devlin, Johnson, Winters, Bates, Whitsett, Girod, Monroe,
Edwards, Thomsen, Steiner Hayward, Hansell, Reps. Buckley, Nathanson,
Richardson, Smith, Jenson, Komp, Barker, Huffman, Tomei, Read, Frederick,
Williamson

NAYS: Reps. Hanna, McLane

EXC: Rep. McLane

MOTION CARRIES

Co-Chair Buckley CLOSES WORK SESSION

Co-Chair Buckley OPENS WORK SESSION ON HB 2730 — RELATING TO
SUMMER MEAL PROGRAMS

{Exhibit} 8. HB 2730, LFO bill information packet

Sen. Monroe MOVES subcommittee recommendation; reads pony

Sen. Johnson

Sen. Monroe

Sen. Whitsett

VOTE: 24-1-1

AYES: Sens. Devlin, Winters, Bates, Whitsett, Girod, Monroe, Edwards,
Thomsen, Steiner Hayward, Hansell, Reps. Buckley, Nathanson, Richardson,
Smith, Jenson, Hanna, Freeman, Komp, Barker, Huffman, Tomei, Read,
Frederick, Williamson

NAYS: Sen. Johnson

EXC: Rep. McLane

MOTION CARRIES

Co-Chair Buckley CLOSES WORK SESSION

Co-Chair Buckley OPENS WORK SESSION ON HB 2743A — RELATING TO
THE TASK FORCE ON HIGH SCHOOL AND TRANSITION SUCCESS FOR
STUDENTS WITH DISABILITIES

{Exhibit} 9. HB 2743A, LFO bill information packet

Sen. Monroe MOVES subcommittee recommendation; reads pony

VOTE: 24-0-2

AYES: Sens. Devlin, Johnson, Winters, Bates, Whitsett, Girod, Monroe,
Edwards, Thomsen, Hansell; Reps. Buckley, Nathanson, Richardson, Smith,
Jenson, Hanna, Freeman, Komp, Barker, Huffman, Tomei, Read, Frederick,
Williamson

EXC: Sen. Steiner Hayward, Rep. McLane

MOTION CARRIES

Co-Chair Buckley CLOSES WORK SESSION

Co-Chair Buckley OPENS WORK SESSION ON HB 3231A — RELATING TO
YOUTH

{Exhibit} 10. HB 3231A, LFO bill information packet

Rep. Komp MOVES subcommittee recommendation; reads pony

Sen. Whitsett

Rep. Komp

Doug Wilson, Legislative Fiscal Office
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5:21:19 PM
5:21:29 PM
5:21:52 PM
5:22:18 PM
5:22:40 PM
5:23:19 PM
5:23:54 PM
5:23:56 PM

5:23:57 PM
5:23:58 PM
5:23:59 PM
5:24:11 PM
5:24:13 PM

5:24:22 PM
5:24:31 PM
5:26:10 PM
5:26:46 PM
5:27:32 PM
5:27:38 PM
5:28:26 PM
5:29:25 PM
5:29:27 PM

5:29:29 PM
5:29:30 PM
5:29:35 PM
5:29:44 PM
5:29:46 PM

5:30:16 PM
5:30:24 PM
5:31:16 PM
5:31:28 PM
5:31:29 PM

5:31:33 PM
5:31:34 PM
5:31:35 PM
5:31:48 PM
5:31:50 PM

5:31:59 PM
5:32:08 PM
5:33:54 PM
5:36:16 PM

Sen. Whitsett

Mr. Wilson

Rep. Smith

Sen. Winters

Rep. Komp

Sen. Monroe

VOTE 22-3-1

AYES: Sens. Devlin, Johnson, Winters, Bates, Girod, Monroe, Edwards,
Thomsen, Steiner Hayward, Hansell; Reps. Buckley, Nathanson, Richardson,
Smith, Jenson, Komp, Barker, Huffman, Tomei, Read, Frederick, Williamson
NAYS: Sen. Whitsett; Reps. Hanna, Freeman

EXC. Rep. McLane

MOTION CARRIES

Co-Chair Buckley CLOSES WORK SESSION

Co-Chair Buckley OPENS WORK SESSION ON HB 3232A — RELATING TO
STRATEGIC INVESTMENTS IN EDUCATION

{Exhibit} 11. HB 3232A, LFO bill information packet

Rep. Komp MOVES subcommittee recommendation; reads pony

Sen. Johnson

Rep. Komp

Sen. Johnson

Doug Wilson, Legislative Fiscal Office

Sen. Monroe

VOTE: 22-3-1

AYES: Sens. Devlin, Johnson, Winters, Bates, Whitsett, Girod, Monroe,
Edwards, Thomsen, Steiner Hayward, Hansell; Reps. Buckley, Nathanson,
Richardson, Smith, Jenson, Komp, Barker, Huffman, Tomei, Read, Williamson
NAYS: Reps. Hanna, Freeman, Frederick

EXC. Rep. McLane

MOTION CARRIES

Co-Chair Buckley CLOSES WORK SESSION

Co-Chair Buckley OPENS WORK SESSION ON HB 3233A — RELATING TO
AN EDUCATOR NETWORK

{Exhibit} 12. HB 3233A, LFO bill information packet

Rep. Komp MOVES subcommittee recommendation; reads pony

Sen. Whitsett

VOTE: 22-3-1

AYES: Sens. Devlin, Johnson, Winters, Bates, Girod, Monroe, Edwards,
Thomsen, Steiner Hayward, Hansell; Reps. Buckley, Nathanson, Richardson,
Smith, Jenson, Komp, Hanna, Barker, Huffman, Tomei, Read, Williamson
NAYS: Sen. Whitsett; Reps. Freeman, Frederick

EXC: Rep. McLane

MOTION CARRIES

Co-Chair Buckley CLOSES WORK SESSION

Co-Chair Buckley OPENS WORK SESSION ON HB 3234A — RELATING TO
CHILDREN

{Exhibit} 13. HB 3234A, LFO bill information packet

Rep. Komp MOVES subcommittee recommendation; reads pony

Rep. Richardson

Rep. Komp
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5:38:42 PM
5:40:24 PM
5:41:52 PM
5:42:37 PM
5:43:16 PM
5:44:23 PM
5:46:05 PM
5:46:06 PM

5:46:08 PM
5:46:11 PM
5:46:13 PM
5:46:16 PM
5:46:18 PM

5:46:19 PM
5:46:39 PM
5:47:15 PM
5:47:16 PM

5:47:17 PM
5:47:19 PM
5:47:31 PM
5:47:33 PM

5:47:34 PM
5:48:01 PM
5:48:28 PM
5:48:29 PM

5:48:30 PM
5:48:31 PM
5:48:42 PM
5:48:44 PM

5:48:57 PM
5:49:06 PM
5:49:56 PM
5:49:58 PM

5:49:59 PM

Sen. Winters

Sen. Bates

Sen. Whitsett

Sen. Girod

Sen. Winters

Rep. Jenson

VOTE: 23-2-1

AYES: Sens. Devlin, Johnson, Winters, Bates, Monroe, Edwards, Thomsen,
Steiner Hayward, Hansell; Reps. Buckley, Nathanson, Richardson, Smith,
Jenson, Komp, Hanna, Freeman, Barker, Huffman, Tomei, Read, Frederick,
Williamson

NAYS: Sens. Whitsett, Girod

EXC. Rep. McLane

MOTION CARRIES

Co-Chair Buckley CLOSES WORK SESSION

Co-Chair Buckley OPENS WORK SESSION ON HB 3264 — RELATING TO
ASSISTING STUDENTS WITH DISABILITIES TO MAKE TRANSITION INTO
LIFE AFTER HIGH SCHOOL

{Exhibit} 14. HB 3264, LFO bill information packet

Sen. Edwards MOVES subcommittee recommendation; reads pony

VOTE 25-0-1

AYES: Sens. Devlin, Johnson, Winters, Bates, Whitsett, Girod, Monroe,
Edwards, Thomsen, Steiner Hayward, Hansell; Reps. Buckley, Nathanson,
Richardson, Smith, Jenson, Komp, Hanna, Freeman, Barker, Huffman, Tomei,
Read, Frederick, Williamson

EXC: Rep. McLane

MOTION CARRIES

Co-Chair Buckley CLOSES WORK SESSION

Co-Chair Buckley OPENS WORK SESSION ON HB 3472A — RELATING TO
HIGHER EDUCATION TUITION

{Exhibit} 15. HB 3472A, LFO bill information packet

Sen. Girod MOVES subcommittee recommendation; reads pony

VOTE 25-0-1

AYES: Sens. Devlin, Johnson, Winters, Bates, Whitsett, Girod, Monroe,
Edwards, Thomsen, Steiner Hayward, Hansell; Reps. Buckley, Nathanson,
Richardson, Smith, Jenson, Komp, Hanna, Freeman, Barker, Huffman, Tomei,
Read, Frederick, Williamson

EXC: Rep. McLane

MOTION CARRIES

Co-Chair Buckley CLOSES WORK SESSION

Co-Chair Buckley OPENS WORK SESSION ON HB 3506A — RELATING TO
BILINGUAL ELECTION REQUIREMENTS

{Exhibit} 16. HB 3506A, LFO bill information packet

Sen. Steiner Hayward MOVES subcommittee recommendation; reads pony
VOTE: 17-8-1

AYES: Sens. Devlin, Johnson, Winters, Bates, Monroe, Edwards, Steiner
Hayward, Hansell; Reps. Buckley, Nathanson, Jenson, Komp, Barker, Tomei,
Read, Frederick, Williamson

NAYS: Sens. Whitsett, Girod, Thomsen; Reps. Richardson, Smith, Hanna,
Freeman, Huffman
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5:50:12 PM
5:50:15 PM
5:50:23 PM
5:50:25 PM

5:50:35 PM
5:50:43 PM
5:51:21 PM
5:52:22 PM
5:52:25 PM

5:52:26 PM
5:52:28 PM
5:52:38 PM
5:52:40 PM

5:52:52 PM
5:53:05 PM
5:53:35 PM
5:54:02 PM
5:55:02 PM
5:56:05 PM
5:56:21 PM
5:56:23 PM

5:56:24 PM
5:56:25 PM
5:56:40 PM
5:57:02 PM

5:57:04 PM
5:57:11 PM
5:57:15 PM
5:57:35 PM
5:57:36 PM

5:57:37 PM
5:57:39 PM
5:57:50 PM
5:57:50 PM

5:57:58 PM
5:58:09 PM
5:59:11 PM

EXC: Rep. McLane

MOTION CARRIES

Co-Chair Buckley CLOSES WORK SESSION

Co-Chair Buckley OPENS WORK SESSION ON SB 762A— RELATING TO
VETERANS

{Exhibit} 17. SB 762A, LFO bill information packet

Sen. Hansell MOVES subcommittee recommendation; reads pony

Sen. Johnson

VOTE: 25-0-1

AYES: Sens. Devlin, Johnson, Winters, Bates, Whitsett, Girod, Monroe,
Edwards, Thomsen, Steiner Hayward, Hansell; Reps. Buckley, Nathanson,
Richardson, Smith, Jenson, Komp, Hanna, Freeman, Barker, Huffman, Tomei,
Read, Frederick, Williamson

EXC: Rep. McLane

MOTION CARRIES

Co-Chair Buckley CLOSES WORK SESSION

Co-Chair Buckley OPENS WORK SESSION ON SB 783A— RELATING TO
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTOR CONTINUING EDUCATION

{Exhibit} 18. SB 783A, LFO bill information packet

Rep. Smith MOVES subcommittee recommendation; reads pony

Rep. Hanna

Matt Stayner, Legislative Fiscal Office

Rep. Richardson

Rep. Smith

VOTE: 25-0-1

AYES: Sens. Devlin, Johnson, Winters, Bates, Whitsett, Girod, Monroe,
Edwards, Thomsen, Steiner Hayward, Hansell; Reps. Buckley, Nathanson,
Richardson, Smith, Jenson, Komp, Hanna, Freeman, Barker, Huffman, Tomei,
Read, Frederick, Williamson

EXC: Rep. McLane

MOTION CARRIES

Co-Chair Buckley CLOSES WORK SESSION

Co-Chair Buckley OPENS WORK SESSION ON SB 831- RELATING TO
HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT

{Exhibit} 19. SB 831, LFO bill information packet

Rep. Read MOVES subcommittee recommendation; reads pony

Sen. Whitsett

VOTE: 25-0-1

AYES: Sens. Devlin, Johnson, Winters, Bates, Whitsett, Girod, Monroe,
Edwards, Thomsen, Steiner Hayward, Hansell, Reps. Buckley, Nathanson,
Richardson, Smith, Jenson, Komp, Hanna, Freeman, Barker, Huffman, Tomei,
Read, Frederick, Williamson

EXC: Rep, McLane

MOTION CARRIES

Co-Chair Buckley CLOSES WORK SESSION

Co-Chair Buckley OPENS WORK SESSION ON SB 837A— RELATING TO
FISH PROTECTION

{Exhibit} 20. SB 837A, LFO bill information packet

Sen. Edwards MOVES subcommittee recommendation; reads pony
VOTE: 23-2-1
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5:59:12 PM

5:59:14 PM
5:59:15 PM
5:59:16 PM
5:59:20 PM
5:59:30 PM

5:59:41 PM
5:59:51 PM
6:00:32 PM
6:00:33 PM

6:00:38 PM
6:00:41 PM
6:00:49 PM
6:00:52 PM

6:01:02 PM
6:01:10 PM
6:01:44 PM
6:01:52 PM
6:02:17 PM
6:02:28 PM
6:02:48 PM
6:03:19 PM
6:03:48 PM
6:03:54 PM
6:03:55 PM

6:03:57 PM
6:03:59 PM
6:04:20 PM
6:04:26 PM

6:04:38 PM
6:04:47 PM
6:05:40 PM
6:05:41 PM

AYES: Sens. Devlin, Johnson, Winters, Bates, Whitsett, Girod, Monroe,
Edwards, Thomsen, Steiner Hayward, Hansell; Reps. Buckley, Nathanson,
Richardson, Smith, Jenson, Komp, Barker, Huffman, Tomei, Read, Frederick,
Williamson

NAYS: Reps. Hanna, Freeman

EXC: Rep. McLane

MOTION CARRIES

Co-Chair Buckley CLOSES WORK SESSION

Co-Chair Buckley OPENS DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AND BUSINESS
SERVICES — RATE REVIEW CYCLE Ill - FEDERAL GRANT APPLICATION
REQUEST

{Exhibit} 21. LFO analysis of DCBS grant

Sen. Johnson MOVES subcommittee recommendation; reads pony

VOTE: 25-0-1

AYES: Sens. Devlin, Johnson, Winters, Bates, Whitsett, Girod, Monroe,
Edwards, Thomsen, Steiner Hayward, Hansell, Reps. Buckley, Nathanson,
Richardson, Smith, Jenson, Komp, Hanna, Freeman, Barker, Huffman, Tomei,
Read, Frederick, Williamson

EXC: Rep. McLane

MOTION CARRIES

Co-Chair Buckley CLOSES WORK SESSION

Co-Chair Buckley OPENS WORK SESSION ON DEPARTMENT OF
EDUCATION — SAFE SCHOOLS/HEALTHY STUDENTS — FEDERAL GRANT
APPLICATION REQUEST

{Exhibit} 22. LFO analysis of ODE grant request

Sen. Edwards MOVES subcommittee recommendation; reads pony

Sen. Winters

Sen. Edwards

Sen. Winters

Co-Chair Buckley

Sen. Whitsett

Rep. Smith

Rep. Komp

VOTE: 25-0-1

AYES: Sens. Devlin, Johnson, Winters, Bates, Whitsett, Girod, Monroe,
Edwards, Thomsen, Steiner Hayward, Hansell; Reps. Buckley, Nathanson,
Richardson, Smith, Jenson, Komp, Hanna, Freeman, Barker, Huffman, Tomei,
Read, Frederick, Williamson

EXC: Rep. McLane

MOTION CARRIES

Co-Chair Buckley CLOSES WORK SESSION

Co-Chair Buckley OPENS WORK SESSION ON DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
— PRISM — FEDERAL GRANT APPLICATION REQUEST

{Exhibit} 23. LFO analysis of DOE grant request

Sen. Hansell MOVES subcommittee recommendation; reads pony

VOTE: 25-0-1

AYES: Sens. Devlin, Johnson, Winters, Bates, Whitsett, Girod, Monroe,
Edwards, Thomsen, Steiner Hayward, Hansell, Reps. Buckley, Nathanson,
Richardson, Smith, Jenson, Komp, Hanna, Freeman, Barker, Huffman, Tomei,
Read, Frederick, Williamson
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6:05:42 PM EXC: Rep. McLane

6:05:44 PM MOTION CARRIES

6:05:51 PM Co-Chair Buckley adjourns the meeting

EXHIBITS

5:04:21 PM {Exhibit} 1. Agenda

5:05:26 PM {Exhibit} 2. HB 2432A, LFO bill information packet
5:06:20 PM {Exhibit} 3. HB 2636A, LFO bill information packet
5:07:21 PM {Exhibit} 4. HB 2048A, LFO bill information packet
5:11:11 PM {Exhibit} 5. HB 2644A, LFO bill information packet
5:12:37 PM {Exhibit} 6. HB 2667A, LFO bill information packet
5:14:18 PM {Exhibit} 7. HB 2729, LFO bill information packet
5:15:36 PM {Exhibit} 8. HB 2730, LFO bill information packet
5:18:04 PM {Exhibit} 9. HB 2743A, LFO bill information packet
5:19:41 PM {Exhibit} 10. HB 3231A, LFO bill information packet
5:24:22 PM {Exhibit} 11. HB 3232A, LFO bill information packet
5:30:16 PM {Exhibit} 12. HB 3233A, LFO bill information packet
5:31:59 PM {Exhibit} 13. HB 3234A, LFO bill information packet
5:46:19 PM {Exhibit} 14. HB 3264, LFO bill information packet
5:47:34 PM {Exhibit} 15. HB 3472A, LFO bill information packet
5:48:57 PM {Exhibit} 16. HB 3506A, LFO bill information packet
5:50:35 PM {Exhibit} 17. SB 762A, LFO bill information packet
5:52:52 PM {Exhibit} 18. SB 783A, LFO bill information packet
5:57:04 PM {Exhibit} 19. SB 831, LFO bill information packet
5:57:58 PM {Exhibit} 20. SB 837A, LFO bill information packet
5:59:41 PM {Exhibit} 21. LFO analysis of DCBS grant

6:01:02 PM {Exhibit} 22. LFO analysis of ODE grant request
6:04:38 PM {Exhibit} 23. LFO analysis of DOE grant request
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